

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5949, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MR. CONYERS OF MICHIGAN, MS.
SCHAKOWSKY OF ILLINOIS, AND MR. HOLT OF
NEW JERSEY**

Page 4, line 1, strike “**FIVE-YEAR**”.

Page 4, line 7, strike “December 31, 2017” and insert “June 1, 2015”.

Page 4, line 10, strike “December 31, 2017” and insert “June 1, 2015”.

Page 4, line 14, strike “DECEMBER 31, 2017” and insert “JUNE 1, 2015”.

